1kuebler.com
392 m 1 mm -10°... +70°C
© Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 08/2021
Linear measuring technology
Characteristics
•		 Absolute position values.
•		 Measuring length up to 392 m.
•		 Status LED.

			   24 bit position data
	41	=	SSI, Gray, 25 bit
Order code
Sensor
a 		 Type of mounting
	1	 =	with mounting plate
	2	 =	without mounting plate 1)
b 		 Interface / supply voltage
	2	 =	CANopen / 10 ... 30 V
	3	 =	RS485 / 10 ... 30 V
	4	 =	SSI / 10 ... 30 V
8.LEB02 . .XX X1 11XX
Type ba c d
c 		 Type of connection
	1	 =	cable, 3 m [9.84‘], open cable end
	2	 =	cable, 3 m [9.84‘], shielded, male connector 9-pin 2)
	A	=	cable, special lengths, shielded, open cable end *)
	B	=	cable, special lengths, shielded, Sub-D male contacts, 9-pin *) 2)
	*)		  Special lengths on request:  5 m, 7 m, 10 m
			   order code expansion .XXXX = length in dm
			   ex.: 8.LEB02.112A.2211.0050 (for cable length 5 m)
Order code
Coded band, absolute
8.LEX.BA . XXXX
Type a
a 	 	 Measuring lengths
XXXX = 	lengths in meters
			   (max. length = 392 m)
0090 = 90 m
0100 = 100 m
0392 = 392 m
Intermediate lengths < 100 m as from 5 pieces,
> 100 m on request
Stock types
0010 = 10 m
0015 = 15 m
0020 = 20 m
0025 = 25 m
0030 = 30 m
0040 = 40 m
0392 = 392 m
Standard lengths
0010 = 10 m
0015 = 15 m
0020 = 20 m
0025 = 25 m
0030 = 30 m
0040 = 40 m
0050 = 50 m
0060 = 60 m
0070 = 70 m
0080 = 80 m
1)	 T-slot mounting.
2)	 With interface RS485 ( b  = 3) on request.
3)	 Selection depending on selected interface b  :
	 CANopen can only be combined with b  = 2
	 RS485 can only be combined with b  = 3
	 SSI can only be combined with b  = 4
2 kuebler.com © Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 08/2021
Technical data coded band
Material V2A spring-loaded stainless steel,
chamfered edges
Dimensions 16 x 0.4 mm [0.63 x 0.016“]
Max. length 392 m
Weight 50 g / m [1.76 oz/m]
Thermal expansion 16 x 10-6 / K
between 20 °C ... 100 °C
Standards / Directives / Certificates
Standards	 standards for elevators
		  EMC emission
		  EMC immunity
		  vibration resistance
		  shock resistance
		  environmental conditions
EN 81-20 / -50
EN 12015
EN 12016
EN 60068-2-6
EN 60068-2-27
EN 60068-2-14
Directives	 EMC directive
		  elevator directives
	 RoHs directive
2014/30/EU
2014/33/EU
2011/65/EU
UL approval file no. E498900
CE compliant Yes
Linear measuring technology
Technical data